04-05-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No. 15-UL-4530

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101004352

s and knademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) UPR/FINANC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David D. Becker, Mir Said Seyed-Bolorforosh and Michael Joseph Washburn	General Electric Company
	Street Address: One River Road
3. X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 123
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Date of Execution: March 8,18,22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,519	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Method and Apparatus for Optimal Data Mapping of Power Doppler Images	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Tyes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: W-710	Enclosed
3000 North Grandview Blvd.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:07-0845
799 DHGUYEN 00000264 070845 09220519 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dennis M. Flaherty	March 23, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 9856 FRAME: 0161

Docket: 15-UL-4530

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DAVID D. BECKER, residing at 9733 N. Lake Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53217, MIR SAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH, residing at 1824 Oak Creek Drive, Apt. 214, Palo Alto, California 94304, and MICHAEL JOSEPH WASHBURN, residing at 12920 W. Graham Street, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company (hereinafter "said Company"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMAL DATA MAPPING OF POWER DOPPLER IMAGES, invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/220,519 filed on December 24, 1998, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: DAVID D. BECKER

Inventor's signature: Lavy Recky 22 March 1999
DATE

Docket: 15-UL-4530

Full name of second joint inventor: MIR SAID SEYED-BOLORFOROSH

Inventor's signature: 8. Bolod 3-8-99
DATE

Full name of third joint inventor: MICHAEL JOSEPH WASHBURN

Inventor's signature: Allichard Junes 3-22-99
DATE

- 2 -

PATENT **REEL: 9856 FRAME: 0163**